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Air Force Aerospace Studies, Minor
Chairperson: Jerad Warren, Lt Col, USAF
Department of Air Force ROTC website (http://www.marquette.edu/rotc/airforce/)

AFAS courses are available to all Marquette University students, and especially intended for those enrolled in the Air Force ROTC Program.

For information on the Air Force Reserve Officer Training Corps Commissioning program see Reserve Officers' Training Corps (https://
bulletin.marquette.edu/resources-opportunities/reserve-officers-training-corps-programs/) in the university section of this bulletin.

Note:

• AFROTC Cadets should note that receiving a commission is contingent on successful graduation which may entail taking more than the minimum
credits required.

Minor in Air Force Aerospace Studies
The minor in air force aerospace studies consists of 22-23 credit hours: 16 credit hours of required AFAS courses, and an additional 6 credit hours in
POSC, MISL and NASC courses to obtain breadth of knowledge and a basis for understanding Joint Military Doctrine as listed below.

Code Title Hours

Required Courses:

AFAS 1011 United States Air Force Heritage and Values 1 1

AFAS 1012 United States Air Force Heritage and Values 2 1

AFAS 2021 Team and Leadership Fundamentals 1 1

AFAS 2022 Team and Leadership Fundamentals 2 1

AFAS 3131 Leading People and Effective Communication 1 3

AFAS 3132 Leading People and Effective Communication 2 3

AFAS 4141 National Security Affairs/Preparation for Active Duty 1 3

AFAS 4142 National Security Affairs/Preparation for Active Duty 2 3

*The following course must be taken each term:

AFAS 1051 Leadership Laboratory 0

Additional Courses - Choose one from each of the following: 6-7

Political Science

POSC 4201 The United States Congress

POSC 4376 American National Security Policy

Military Science/Army

MISL 1100 Foundations of Officership

MISL 1200 Basic Leadership

Naval Science/Navy

NASC 1009 Introduction to Naval Science

NASC 1022 Sea Power and Maritime Affairs

Total Credit Hours: 22-23

Notes:

• Students need to complete the Air Force required field training (usually taken between sophomore and junior year) before taking the Army and Navy
courses.

• *Only those students pursuing a commission need to enroll in AFAS 1051 Leadership Laboratory each semester.

University Policies
• Academic Advising (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/academic-advising/)

• Academic Censure - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/academic-censure/undergraduate/)

• Academic Integrity (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/academic-integrity/)

• Academic Misconduct (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/academic-misconduct-policy/)

• Academic Program Definitions (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/academic-programs-defined/)
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• Academic Standing (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/academic-standing/)

• Accelerated Degree Programs (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/accelerated-degree-programs/)

• Advanced Standing Credit - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/advanced-standing-undergraduate/)

• Attendance - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/attendance/undergraduate/)

• Audit - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/audit/)

• Awarding Diplomas and Certificates (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/awarding-diplomas-certificates/)

• Background Checks, Drug Testing (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/background-checks-drug-testing/)

• Class Rank (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/class-rank/)

• Classification - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/classification-undergraduate/)

• Commencement (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/commencement/)

• Conferral of Degrees and Certificates (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/conferral-degrees-certificates/)

• Course Levels (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/course-levels/)

• Credit Hour (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/credit/)

• Credit Load - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/credit-load/undergraduate/)

• Examinations (Midterm and Final) - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/examinations-midterm-final-undergraduate/)

• Faculty Grading (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/faculty-grading/)

• Family Education Rights and Privacy Act-FERPA (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/ferpa/)

• Grade Appeals (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/grade-appeals/)

• Grading System - Undergraduate and Health Science Professional (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/grading-system/undergraduate-
healthscienceprofessional/)

• Graduation - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/graduation/undergraduate/)

• Immunization and Tuberculosis Screening Requirements (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/immunization-and-tuberculosis-screening/)

• Last Date of Attendance/Activity (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/last-dateof-attendance-activity/)

• Major and Minor Declaration - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/major-declaration/)

• Medical Withdrawal (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/medical-withdrawal/)

• Military Call to Active Duty or Training (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/militarycall-active-duty-training/)

• Non-Degree Undergraduate Students (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/non-degree-undergraduate-students/)

• Readmission - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/readmission/)

• Registration - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/registration/undergraduate/)

• Repeated Courses - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/repeated-courses/undergraduate/)

• Second Language Course Placement - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/second-language-course-placement-undergraduate/)

• Second/Additional Bachelor Degree (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/second-additional-bachelor-degree/)

• Student Data Use and Privacy (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/student-data-use-privacy/)

• Study at Other Institutions - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/study-institutions/)

• Transcripts-Official (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/transcripts-official/)

• Transfer (Internal) to Another Undergraduate College within the University (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/transfer-internal-another-
undergraduate-college-within-university/)

• Transfer Course Credit - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/transfer-course-credit-policy/undergraduate/)

• Withdrawal - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/withdrawals/undergraduate/)

College of Arts and Sciences Policies
• Absences from Final Examinations (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/absences-final-examinations/)

• Academic Dismissal/Probation/Academic Alert (CAA) (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/dismissal-probation-alert/)

• Academic Integrity (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/academic-integrity/)

• Advisers (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/advisers/)

• Attendance (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/attendance/)

• Credit Overload (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/credit-overload/)

• Degrees Offered (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/degrees-offered/)

• Elective Courses (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/elective-courses/)

• Grade Minimums (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/grade-minimums/)

• Independent Study Courses (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/independent-study-courses/)

• Interdisciplinary Programs (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/interdisciplinary-programs/)

https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/academic-standing/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/academic-standing/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/accelerated-degree-programs/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/accelerated-degree-programs/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/advanced-standing-undergraduate/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/advanced-standing-undergraduate/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/attendance/undergraduate/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/attendance/undergraduate/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/audit/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/audit/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/awarding-diplomas-certificates/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/awarding-diplomas-certificates/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/background-checks-drug-testing/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/background-checks-drug-testing/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/class-rank/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/class-rank/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/classification-undergraduate/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/classification-undergraduate/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/commencement/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/commencement/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/conferral-degrees-certificates/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/conferral-degrees-certificates/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/course-levels/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/course-levels/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/credit/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/credit/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/credit-load/undergraduate/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/credit-load/undergraduate/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/examinations-midterm-final-undergraduate/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/examinations-midterm-final-undergraduate/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/faculty-grading/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/faculty-grading/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/ferpa/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/ferpa/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/grade-appeals/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/grade-appeals/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/grading-system/undergraduate-healthscienceprofessional/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/grading-system/undergraduate-healthscienceprofessional/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/grading-system/undergraduate-healthscienceprofessional/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/graduation/undergraduate/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/graduation/undergraduate/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/immunization-and-tuberculosis-screening/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/immunization-and-tuberculosis-screening/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/last-dateof-attendance-activity/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/last-dateof-attendance-activity/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/major-declaration/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/major-declaration/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/medical-withdrawal/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/medical-withdrawal/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/militarycall-active-duty-training/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/militarycall-active-duty-training/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/non-degree-undergraduate-students/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/non-degree-undergraduate-students/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/readmission/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/readmission/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/registration/undergraduate/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/registration/undergraduate/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/repeated-courses/undergraduate/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/repeated-courses/undergraduate/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/second-language-course-placement-undergraduate/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/second-language-course-placement-undergraduate/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/second-additional-bachelor-degree/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/second-additional-bachelor-degree/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/student-data-use-privacy/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/student-data-use-privacy/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/study-institutions/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/study-institutions/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/transcripts-official/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/transcripts-official/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/transfer-internal-another-undergraduate-college-within-university/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/transfer-internal-another-undergraduate-college-within-university/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/transfer-internal-another-undergraduate-college-within-university/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/transfer-course-credit-policy/undergraduate/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/transfer-course-credit-policy/undergraduate/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/withdrawals/undergraduate/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/withdrawals/undergraduate/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/absences-final-examinations/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/absences-final-examinations/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/dismissal-probation-alert/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/dismissal-probation-alert/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/academic-integrity/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/academic-integrity/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/advisers/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/advisers/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/attendance/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/attendance/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/credit-overload/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/credit-overload/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/degrees-offered/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/degrees-offered/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/elective-courses/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/elective-courses/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/grade-minimums/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/grade-minimums/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/independent-study-courses/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/independent-study-courses/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/interdisciplinary-programs/
https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/interdisciplinary-programs/


Air Force Aerospace Studies, Minor 3

• Majors and Minors (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/majors-minors/)

• Transfer Credit Policy (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/transfer-credit-policy/)
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